U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PT	0-1595 R 1926332 PATEN		HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  James Edward SELF  Graham Robin LOCK  Robert William STIMPSON  ARD  219.03	2. Name a Name: Address:	and address of rece Beldore Limited Unit L Snugborou Braddan Isle of Man	ugh Trading Estate						
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? es   No		IM4 4LH British Isles	attached?						
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) ⊠ No	attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):										
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 15, 2003										
	A. Patent Application No(s).  29(88344)  Addi	B. tional numbers	Patent No(s).  attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297									
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Yolanda Reynolds		Eynolds Aug	gust 19, 2003						
	Name of Person Signing // Signature  Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachr	Date ments, and docume							

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we James Edward Self, of Cronk Ushag, Ballagawne Road, Colby, Isle of Man, IM9 4AX, British Isles, Robert William Stimpson of 22 Terence Avenue, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM2 5BN, British Isles and Graham Robin Lock of Fairways, Glen Vine Road, Glen Vine, Isle of Man, IM4 4HF British Isles, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SHOWER SEAT for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS **Beldore Limited**, an Isle of Man company, of Unit L Snugborough Trading Estate, Braddan, Isle of Man, IM4 4LH, British Isles is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

IN .₿,	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,		hereunto this de	set ay of .	my اید <u>د</u>	hand	and	affix , A.D.	my 2003	seal	at
		James l	Edv	vard Self			Œ			·····⁄ŕ·		

Cont.d ..... /

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0172

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	affix	my	seal	at
¥	mallan Is	_					,		1			
		Grahan	n Ro	bin Lock	•••		<u>G</u> ,	) 	k			
IN B.c.	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,		hereunto thisd	set ay of	<u>.7.</u> .	hand	and	affix , A.D.	my 2003	seal	at
		Robert	wii	liam Stirnos	0n	<b>.</b>	Qu.	РW	'.Str	·	<b>-</b>	

RECORDED: 08/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0173